DocuSign Envelope ID: A416D831-9163-42F4-8961-30EE837F4EBE

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
(Used Oil Collection and Recycling Contract #05212018)

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract executed on July 3™ 2018 between the
County of Siskiyou (County) and Oil Re-Refining Company (Contractor).

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on July 30, 2019 and services continued to
be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract:

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 1.01 of the Contract, Contract Term, shall be amended to extend the
term of the contract through June 30, 2021.

All other terms, conditions, and rates of the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this first
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her

execution is made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Date: [0/'4“7 F‘y MM/Zrm a. (b))
BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR
Board of Supervisors
County of Siskiyou
State of California

ATTEST:
LAURA BYNUM
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By: v )( x..

Deputy
CONTRACTOR: Oil Re-Refining Company

Date:

Scott Briggs,President

Date: W

W.L. Brigg?, Director
S~/ ¢

Page 1 of 2

Unified Business |ID: #600536964



DocuSign Envelope ID: A416D831-9163-42F4-8961-30EE837F4EBE

TAXPAYER I.D. 91-1256582

ACCOUNTING:
Fund 2125 Organization 404116 Account 723000 Rate .01

E1900127

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: A416D831-9163-42F4-8961-30EE837F4EBE

orrco

The oil recycler.

May 14, 2019

Mr. Arthur Boyd
County of Siskiyou
Sanitation Department
190 Greenhorn Road
Yreka, CA. 96097

Dear Mr. Boyd:
Oil Re-refining Company, Inc. is pleased to offer Siskiyou
County a two year extension to its present used oil contract

until June 30, 2021.

If that is acceptable, please acknowledge by an approved
signature.

Thank you for caring for the environment.
Yours truly,
W.L. Briggs

Senior Consultant
Oil Re-refining Company, Inc.

County of Siskiyou

A: 4150 N. Suttle Road * Portland, OR 97217 P: 503.286.8352
F:503.2

15
03.286.5027 W: ww.orrcorecycles.com



